
 
Downtown San Diego Partnership Clean & Safe FY25 Board of Directors  

Zone Name Email Contact Address Term  
Expire 

Company Up For 
Nomination 

City Center Phil Rath phil@rathmiller.com 619.993.3755 525 B Street, San Diego 92101 Jul-25 Rath Miller, LLC Yes 
 James Langley jlangley@empressinvestments.com 619.204.0901 333 C St. Suite 200, San Diego 92101 Jul-25 The Local Yes 
 Doug Korn, Chair doug.korn@luxurycollection.com 619.7442005 326 Broadway, San Diego 92101 Jul-25 The US Grant Yes 

Columbia 
District 

Pete Engard peter.engard@aimbridge.com  802.556.2276 XXXX Jul-25 The Westin San Diego 
Bayview   

No 

Gaslamp Howard Greenberg howard@trilogymanagement.com  619.231.1505 
Ext. 17 

PO Box 126308 San Diego 92101 Jul-25 Trilogy Real Estate Mgmt. No 

 Michael Trimble michael@gaslamp.org  619.233.5227 614 5th Ave., Ste. E, San Diego 92101 Jul-25 Gaslamp Quarter Assoc. No 
East Village Mike Madigan, Treasurer  mike@madiganinc.com  619.807.6857 877 Island Ave, San Diego 92101 Jul-25 Resident No 

 Dr. John Parker jparker002@sdccd.edu  XXXXX XXXXX Jul-25 XXXXX No 
 Glenna Gasper, 

Secretary/Vice Chair 
gmgasper11@gmail.com  619.239.9251 1827 Main St. San Diego 92113 Jul-25 Mitchell Investments Yes 

 Angie Weber angie@thecowboystar.com  619.450.5880 640 10th Ave, San Diego 92101 Jul-25 Cowboy Star Yes 
Cortez LC Cline lccline@willisallen.com  858.682.5202 850 Beech St, #1004, San Diego 92101 Jul-25 Willis Allen Real Estate No 
Marina Larry Seal  Larry@engagedleadership.com  310.954.9749 700 Front St, #701, San Diego 92101 Jul-25 Resident No 
DSDP Betsy Brennan bbrennan@downtownsandiego.org  619.234.0201 401 B St, Ste. 100, San Diego 92101 Jul-25 Downtown San Diego 

Partnership 
No 

Resident  Steve Kohn Stevekohn7595@gmail.com N/A N/A Jul-25 Resident Yes 
CEP Roann Gobeil rgobeil@regentproperties.com  619.230.1900 

Ext. 1784 
707 Broadway, Ste. 650, San Diego 
92101 

Jul-25 Senior Property Manager No 

 

Zone/Neighborhood  Board Seats  Up for Nomination  
City Center 3 3 
Columbia District  1 1 
Gaslamp 2 2 
East Village 4 4 
Cortez 1 1 
Marina  1 1 
DSDP 1 1 
Resident 1 1 
CEP 1 1 
Total 15 15 
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